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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Assembly District 67

 289 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  327 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  327 

 276 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANNIE ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  290 

Unrecorded  37 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Assembly District 69

 9,264 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 844 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 120 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,228 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,228 

 9,172 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI KREIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ALTENBING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAGON SONY AEATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SPROGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDIUS HUXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN TISCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREWER SHETTLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB HARMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY NEWHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GRUPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA FERRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA DOTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DISTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MARKS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GORVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 6 DIANE DI STASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINITH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD R. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LAPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EREN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN RUBIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Assembly District 69

 1 FEDERA L. FARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SINATRA (WRITE-IN)

 23 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY FALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK SHEINKOPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ORA HAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KEVELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON CHERAMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RUMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SELEH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOYCE S. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN R. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEA WILLIAMS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESIE A. STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TAISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TALISHOFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTI CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTINA NAVRATILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Assembly District 69

 1 MORGAN LA PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA IRELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAMA ALUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DE PASQUALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. CAEMNERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DARIO VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY A. WEINSHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ARLSUI (WRITE-IN)

 95 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA HOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,425 

Unrecorded  803 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Assembly District 70

 1,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 56 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,281 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,281 

 1,145 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 APRIL TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAISHUE REDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YEU XIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONIDA TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAVEWS HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY A. SEVERCIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,175 

Unrecorded  106 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Assembly District 71

 2,614 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 139 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,788 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,788 

 2,468 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY GUARALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUBNAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORSYTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES DESTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE D. ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE SOMEFUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GJADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTI CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURY POVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO J. MENDOZAMADAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILES (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,526 

Unrecorded  262 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 13,371 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,068 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 185 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,624 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,624 

 13,061 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI KREIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ALTENBING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY GUARALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAGON SONY AEATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SPROGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDIUS HUXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAISHUE REDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN TISCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREWER SHETTLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB HARMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY NEWHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GRUPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA FERRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA DOTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DISTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MARKS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUBNAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GORVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ARDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 6 DIANE DI STASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINITH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD R. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LAPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YEU XIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EREN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEDERA L. FARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SINATRA (WRITE-IN)

 32 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY FALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK SHEINKOPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORSYTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ORA HAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KEVELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON CHERAMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES DESTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RUMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE D. ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SELEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOYCE S. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE SOMEFUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 3 KEITH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN R. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEA WILLIAMS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONIDA TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESIE A. STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TAISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TALISHOFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GJADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 11 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARTI CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTINA NAVRATILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURY POVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAVEWS HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LA PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA IRELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAMA ALUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY A. SEVERCIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DE PASQUALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HERBERT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:20PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 1 ROBERT J. CAEMNERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO J. MENDOZAMADAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DARIO VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY A. WEINSHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ARLSUI (WRITE-IN)

 132 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA HOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,416 

Unrecorded  1,208 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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